HB 2070-1 (LC 1433) 2/13/13 (TSB/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2070

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "(a)" and after "meetings" delete the rest of the line and lines 6 through 11 and insert ". The director may specify by rule, in accordance with ORS 183.315, 183.330, 183.335 and 183.341 to 183.410, the minimum frequency with which a board of directors of a banking institution must meet.".

6 On page 2, line 22, delete "within five days" and insert "upon the 7 director's request".

8 On page 5, delete lines 10 and 11 and insert:

9 "(A) Is not expressly permitted or provided for in the bylaws or deposit 10 contract of the Oregon commercial bank;".

In line 14, delete "seven" and insert "14".

12